Extra Work Proposal

PCO 4r1

Date of Work

Project: Grapefruit Ave Date of proposal 2/18/2021
Additional (1) 4" & (2)6" Gate vales
Labor Additonal 3 days
Name: Description Hours Rate Total
0
0
0
Foreman 4 68 272
Grade checker 0 84.96 0
Labor 2 68.00 136
Operator 0 84.96 0
Mason 0 88 0
Subtotal Labor 408 408
Equipment
Type Description Hours Rate Total
0
0
0
0 0
0 0
Subtotal Equipment 0 0
Materials
Description Qty Unit Total
0
LNA per attached 1 43,168.00 43168
0
0
0
Subtotal Materials 43168 43168
Rate Amount Total
g 1
Markup Equip/mat 0.15 43168| $ 6,475.20
Markup Labor 0.2 408| $ 81.60
Bond 0.011% 5013280 | % 501.33
SubtotalTotal Cost $_50634.13 ;
Total Cost \ $ 50,634.13
Agency Representative Date

Contractors Replfég'en'tative Date

L



SMALL BUSINESS
CERTIFICATION

LNA CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INC. 1730540

P0.0 BOX 58 - 14071 Peyton Drive. #58. Chino Hills CA 91709

TEL: 909.393.1493 FAX; 906.393.9363 MOBIL: 951.538.8795 Lic#611949

Date: 2/1172021
We are pleased to submit the following bid for: City of Coachella DIR # 1000007129

Per: Richard Alarcon

QUOTE IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS
ITEM QTY Description Unit Price Total Price
GENERAL CONDITIONS
1 1LS |Mobilzation $ 2700005 2,700.00
2 2EA |Remove and Replace 6" Water Valve § 13,500.00 | 27,000.00
3 1EA |Remove and Replace 4" Water Valve $ 13,468.00 | $ 13,468.00
Quote base on day time hours

3 43,168.00

Speclal Conditions & Exclusion.

This QUOTE IS SUBJECT TO LNA's ACCEPTABLE TERMS. & LANGUAGE ON CONTRACT.

ALL BID ITEMS ARE FIELD MEASURED & MUST 8E PAID PER UNIT PRICE LISTED ON THIS QUOTE.

LNA TO PROVIDE CONTRACTOR WITH A MINIMUM OF 40 HOUR NOTICE PRIOR TO POUR

This package proposal includes "Special Conditions & Exclusions” will not be split, modified nor changed without discusion prior to bid

H Bond required add 3% for contract and change orders
Excludes survey.engineering inspection, permits, fees, soil testing,storm water prevention plans BMP'S
Excludes cos! of obtaining of permits, fees or assessments.
Excludes all cost and obtaining engineered design, drafting, design calculations and or
drawings of any kind for all formwork and sharing
Excludes engineering, and ALL TESTING of any kind
Excludes identifyingflocating and relocation of all utilities
Excludes as bullts plans
Excludes traffic control, detour, stripping, barricades or Kerail, flagging AND or traffic control plans

Excludes restoration of any kind "CONTRACTOR/PRIME supplies:
Excludes All dust controlsurface water, erosion contral *Crang & operatar to sat shaft

Excludes water control and or water proofing under any circumstance or job condition & form work & precast insert & decks
Excludes ALL cost and or PREMIUM for ALL BONDS and speial licenses “Access lo slruclures

Excludes premium and all liability: Builders Risk Ins, Professional Liability Ins, Rail Road Road Ins whichever Is applicable *Struclures pour on fine grade @.10 TOLERANCE
Excludes Core Drilling “Premium for Additional Ins ang

Excludes Stencils and Stenciling of any kind "Premium lor Waiver of Subrogation
Excludes Fencing And Cable Railing and Securily of any kind “FULL Premium for Bonds UPON RECEIPT
Excludes Fossil Filters AND Relractable Screans *Premium for any Additional

Excludes Rods and Anchor Bolts of any kind Required Ins coverage & limits

Excludes water blasting and or sand blasting on rehab structures in excess of what LNA carries

Excludes night work “Wash oul area for cencrele tnycks

Excli all hanical and all electrical “All Sanitary Facilities

Excludes Water Testing ‘MUST PROVIDE A CERTIFIED CONFINED
Excludes RipRap SPACE FIELD PERSON

Excludes Raising MH's to Grade “Secured Storage for malerials on hand
Excludes Sanitary Facilities “Responsible for verification of all

Excludes Bulkheads placement, aligment, elevation and location
Excludes bypass & diversion of flow of all imbedded items

Excludes dowels and epoxy "Respaorsible for varifications

Excludes subsurface o surface dewatering of all embed

Excludes remavals and haul aways
Excludes AC paving or patching,Grinding
Excludes all work in fill area to have no mare than 3 of cover at of pipe excavation

Excludes Dust Control, Surface Water, Erosion Control MBE CCA FILE No #5754

Excludes WORK CONDITIONS: hazardous waste or of any kind of HAZMAT, and or Contaminaled soil SBA self Cenified#P16988560 - SAM
Excludes Liuidated Damages CPUC MBE CERTIFIED#13030053
Exeludes Work Schedule Delays of Cther Crafts or Sub-Tiers Productivity SMALL BUSINESS CERTIFIED ID#1738540

Excludes Additional Mabilization (additional PER MOB $1200 )

Excludas COST AND TIME for ANY required employee training, certifications and or badging
Excludes ALL cosl FOR ins: Waiver of Subrogation and Additional Insured
Extludes all cost and all liability for any additional insurance limits in excess
of what LNA carries on Gen Liab, Work Comp & Auto
EXCLUDES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR PROJECT DESIGN ERRORS, DEFICIENCIES IN PLANS,
DRAWINGS, AND SPECIFICATIONS,

Signature Required for Acceptance of Quote

Authorized Signature;
Title:

Date:

ACCEPTING AND AGREED ON THE BID ITEMS QUOTED AND ALL SPECIAL
CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS




